These financial statements are presented for informational purposes only and do not purport to be indicative of the
financial position that would have resulted if the merger had been consummated at each company's year end. The pro
forma financial statements should be read in conjunction with Registrant’s financial statements and related notes
thereto contained in Registrant’s SEC quarterly and annual filings (including the current reports on Form 8-K/A filed
with the Commission in connection with the reverse merger) and Neng Fa’s financial statements and related notes
thereto contained elsewhere in this Form 8-K/A.

A final determination of required purchase accounting adjustments, including the allocation of the purchase price to
the assets acquired based on their respective fair values, has not yet been made. Accordingly, the purchase accounting
adjustments made in connection with the development of the pro forma financial statements are preliminary and have
been made solely for purposes of developing the pro forma combined financial information.

26

Edgar Filing: Diagnostic CORP of America - Form 8-K/A

34

DIAGNOSTIC CORP. OF AMERICA AND LIAONING NENG FA WEIYE PIPE NETWORK
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION, CO. LTD.

Consolidated (Unaudited) Condensed Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2006

Liaoning
Neng Fa

Diagnostic Weiye Pipe
Corp. Network

ASSETS of
Const. &

Oper.  (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
America Co., Ltd.  Adjustments Total

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 933 $ 40,324 $ - $ 41,257
Inventory - 1,496,896 - 1,496,896
Accounts Receivable - 2,590,120 - 2,590,120
Prepaid Expenses and Other
Current Assets 650 189,797 - 190,447
TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 1,583 4,317,137 - 4,318,720

PROPERTY AND
EQUIPMENT
Property and Equipment - 2,357,718 - 2,357,718
Accumulated Depreciation - (130,365) - (130,365)
Net Property and Equipment - 2,227,353 - 2,227,353

TOTAL ASSETS $ 1,583 $ 6,544,490 $ - $ 6,546,073

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable $ 19,937 $ 1,050,563 $ - $ 1,070,500
Income Taxes Payable - 323,755 - 323,755
Value Added Taxes Payable - 3,619 - 3,619
Other Payables 12,184 142,144 - 154,328
TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 32,121 1,520,081 - 1,552,202

LONG-TERM LIABILITIES
Loan Due to Owners $ - $ 4,240,506 $ - $ 4,240,506

STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Registered Capital $ - 124,370 (124,370) A $ -
Statuatory Reserve - 129,984 (129,984) A -
Common Stock ($.001 par
value, 50,000,000 shares
authorized:

Edgar Filing: Diagnostic CORP of America - Form 8-K/A

35

1,427,328 shares issued and
outstanding with 12,000,000
shares to be issued) 1,427 - 12,000 B 13,427
Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Income - 9,616 (9,616) A -
Additional Paid-in-Capital 2,008,764 - 771,903 A, B 2,780,667
Retained Earnings (Deficit) (2,040,729) 519,933 (519,933) A (2,040,729)
TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS'
EQUITY (DEFICIT) (30,538) 783,903 - 753,365

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
(DEFICIT) $ 1,583 $ 6,544,490 $ - $ 6,546,073

See accompanying notes to (unaudited) pro forma financial statements.

27

Edgar Filing: Diagnostic CORP of America - Form 8-K/A

36

DIAGNOSTIC CORP. OF AMERICA AND LIAONING NENG FA WEIYE PIPE NETWORK
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION, CO. LTD.

Consolidated (Unaudited) Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2006

Liaoning
Neng Fa

Diagnostic Weiye Pipe
Corp. Network (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

of Const. & Oper. ProForma ProForma
America Co., Ltd. Adjustments Total

SALES AND COST OF
SALES:
Sales $ - $ 4,601,693 $ - $ 4,601,693
Cost of Sales - 3,301,353 - 3,301,353
Gross Profit - 1,300,340 - 1,300,340

OTHER REVENUES:
Other income - - - -
- 1,300,340 - 1,300,340

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Selling, general and
administrative 256,162 234,591 - 490,753

256,162 234,591 - 490,753

OPERATING INCOME (
LOSS) (256,162) 1,065,749 - 809,587

OTHER (INCOME)
EXPENSE:
Other (income) expenses (46,399) 21,250 - (25,149)

INCOME TAXES - 320,108 - 320,108

NET INCOME (LOSS) $ (209,763) $ 724,391 $ - $ 514,628

Note: Financial information from Neng Fa's predecessor company is presented herein through its
date of inception on February 8, 2006.
See Footnote 16 in the audited financial statements of Neng Fa
for further discussion thereto.

See accompanying notes to (unaudited) pro forma financial statements.

28

Edgar Filing: Diagnostic CORP of America - Form 8-K/A

37

DIAGNOSTIC CORP. OF AMERICA AND LIAONING NENG FA WEIYE PIPE NETWORK
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION, CO. LTD.

Consolidated (Unaudited) Condensed Pro Forma Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2005

Liaoning
Neng Fa

Diagnostic Weiye Pipe
Corp. Network (Unaudited) (Unaudited)

of Const. & Oper. ProForma ProForma
America Co., Ltd. Adjustments Total

SALES AND COST OF
SALES:
Sales $ - $ 8,951,868 $ - $ 8,951,868
Cost of Sales - 6,466,637 - 6,466,637
Gross Profit - 2,485,231 - 2,485,231

OTHER REVENUES:
Other income - - - -
- 2,485,231 - 2,485,231

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Selling, general and
administrative 399,427 1,170,315 - 1,569,742

399,427 1,170,315 - 1,569,742

OPERATING ( LOSS) (399,427) 1,314,916 - 915,489

OTHER (INCOME)
EXPENSE:
Other (income) expenses (168) 114,273 - 114,105

INCOME TAXES - 396,212 - -

NET (LOSS) $ (399,259) $ 804,431 $ - $ 801,384

Note: Financial information from Neng Fa's predecessor company is presented herein through its
date of inception on February 8, 2006.
See Footnote 16 in the audited financial statements of Neng Fa for further
discussion thereto.

See accompanying notes to (unaudited) pro forma financial statements.

29

Edgar Filing: Diagnostic CORP of America - Form 8-K/A

38

DIAGNOSTIC CORP. OF AMERICA AND LIAONING NENG FA WEIYE PIPE NETWORK
CONSTRUCTION AND OPERATION, CO. LTD.

Adjustments to Consolidated (Unaudited) Condensed Pro Forma Statements